
Seat Plan

Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies Session : Jan - Jun 2024

Exam Date: 20/01/2024                                        
ExamTime: 03:00:PM

Centre: Bangladesh University of Professionals, Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka.

SL# Start Roll End Roll Building Floor Room Name 
/Number

Occupied Capacity

1 1024100001 - 1024100050 Academic Building 2nd Floor CR-201 50 50

2 1024100051 - 1024100100 Academic Building 2nd Floor CR-202 50 50

3 1024100101 - 1024100150 Academic Building 2nd Floor CR-203 50 50

4 1024100151 - 1024100200 Academic Building 3rd Floor CR-301 50 50

5 1024100201 - 1024100250 Academic Building 3rd Floor CR-302 50 50

6 1024100251 - 1024100300 Academic Building 3rd Floor CR-303 50 50

7 1024100301 - 1024100350 Academic Building 3rd Floor CR-304 50 50

8 1024100351 - 1024100400 Academic Building 5th Floor CR-501 50 50

9 1024100401 - 1024100450 Academic Building 5th Floor CR-502 50 50

10 1024100451 - 1024100500 Academic Building 5th Floor CR-503 50 50

11 1024100501 - 1024100550 Academic Building 5th Floor CR-504 50 50

12 1024100551 - 1024100600 Academic Building 6th Floor CR-601 50 50

13 1024100601 - 1024100650 Academic Building 6th Floor CR-602 50 50

14 1024100651 - 1024100700 Academic Building 6th Floor CR-603 50 50

15 1024100701 - 1024100750 Academic Building 6th Floor CR-604 50 50

16 1024100751 - 1024100800 Academic Building 7th Floor CR-701 50 50

17 1024100801 - 1024100850 Academic Building 7th Floor CR-703 50 50

18 1024100851 - 1024100900 Academic Building 7th Floor CR-704 50 50

19 1024100901 - 1024100950 Academic Building 8th Floor CR-801 50 50

20 1024100951 - 1024101000 Academic Building 8th Floor CR-803 50 50

21 1024101001 - 1024101050 Academic Building 8th Floor CR-804 50 50

22 1024101051 - 1024101100 Academic Building 9th Floor CR -901 50 50

23 1024101101 - 1024101150 Academic Building 9th Floor CR-902 50 50

24 1024101151 - 1024101200 Academic Building 9th Floor CR-903 50 50

25 1024101201 - 1024101250 Academic Building 9th Floor CR-904 50 50

26 1024101251 - 1024101300 Academic Building 11th Floor CR-1101 50 50
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27 1024101301 - 1024101350 Academic Building 11th Floor CR-1102 50 50

28 1024101351 - 1024101400 Academic Building 11th Floor CR-1103 50 50

29 1024101401 - 1024101450 Academic Building 11th Floor CR-1104 50 50

30 1024101451 - 1024101500 Academic Building 13th Floor CR-1302 50 50

31 1024101501 - 1024101550 Academic Building 13th Floor CR-1303 50 50

32 1024101551 - 1024101600 Academic Building 13th Floor CR-1304 50 50

33 1024101601 - 1024101650 Academic Building 14th Floor CR-1401 50 50

34 1024101651 - 1024101700 Academic Building 14th Floor CR-1402 50 50

35 1024101701 - 1024101750 Academic Building 14th Floor CR-1403 50 50

36 1024101751 - 1024101800 Academic Building 14th Floor CR-1404 50 50

37 1024101801 - 1024101850 Academic Building 14th Floor CR-1405 50 50

38 1024101851 - 1024101905 FBS Tower 1st Floor CR-101 55 55

39 1024101906 - 1024101960 FBS Tower 1st Floor CR-102 55 55

40 1024101961 - 1024102015 FBS Tower 1st Floor CR-103 55 55

41 1024102016 - 1024102070 FBS Tower 2nd Floor CR-201 55 55

42 1024102071 - 1024102125 FBS Tower 2nd Floor CR-202 55 55

43 1024102126 - 1024102180 FBS Tower 3rd Floor CR-301 55 55

44 1024102181 - 1024102235 FBS Tower 3rd Floor CR-302 55 55

45 1024102236 - 1024102290 FBS Tower 3rd Floor CR-303 55 55

46 1024102291 - 1024102345 FBS Tower 3rd Floor CR-304 55 55

47 1024102346 - 1024102400 FBS Tower 4th Floor CR-401 55 55

48 1024102401 - 1024102455 FBS Tower 4th Floor CR-402 55 55

49 1024102456 - 1024102510 FBS Tower 4th Floor CR-403 55 55

50 1024102511 - 1024102565 FBS Tower 4th Floor CR-404 55 55

51 1024102566 - 1024102620 FBS Tower 5th Floor CR-501 55 55

52 1024102621 - 1024102675 FBS Tower 5th Floor CR-502 55 55

53 1024102676 - 1024102730 FBS Tower 5th Floor CR-503 55 55

54 1024102731 - 1024102785 FBS Tower 6th Floor CR-601 55 55

55 1024102786 - 1024102840 FBS Tower 6th Floor CR-602 55 55

56 1024102841 - 1024102895 FBS Tower 6th Floor CR-603 55 55

57 1024102896 - 1024102950 FBS Tower 6th Floor CR-604 55 55

58 1024102951 - 1024103005 FBS Tower 7th Floor CR-701 55 55

59 1024103006 - 1024103060 FBS Tower 7th Floor CR-702 55 55

60 1024103061 - 1024103115 FBS Tower 7th Floor CR-703 55 55

61 1024103116 - 1024103170 FBS Tower 7th Floor CR-704 55 55

62 1024103171 - 1024103225 FBS Tower 9th Floor CR-901 55 55
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63 1024103226 - 1024103280 FBS Tower 9th Floor CR-902 55 55

64 1024103281 - 1024103335 FBS Tower 9th Floor CR-903 55 55

65 1024103336 - 1024103390 FBS Tower 9th Floor CR-904 55 55

66 1024103391 - 1024103445 FBS Tower 10th Floor CR-1001 55 55

67 1024103446 - 1024103500 FBS Tower 10th Floor CR-1002 55 55

68 1024103501 - 1024103555 FBS Tower 10th Floor CR-1003 55 55

69 1024103556 - 1024103610 FBS Tower 10th Floor CR-1004 55 55

70 1024103611 - 1024103665 FBS Tower 11th Floor CR-1101 55 55

71 1024103666 - 1024103720 FBS Tower 11th Floor CR-1102 55 55

72 1024103721 - 1024103775 FBS Tower 11th Floor CR-1103 55 55

73 1024103776 - 1024103830 FBS Tower 11th Floor CR-1104 55 55

74 1024103831 - 1024103885 FBS Tower 12th Floor CR-1201 55 55

75 1024103886 - 1024103940 FBS Tower 12th Floor CR-1202 55 55

76 1024103941 - 1024103995 FBS Tower 12th Floor CR-1203 55 55

77 1024103996 - 1024104050 FBS Tower 12th Floor CR-1204 55 55

78 1024104051 - 1024104105 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-101 55 55

79 1024104106 - 1024104160 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-102 55 55

80 1024104161 - 1024104215 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-103 55 55

81 1024104216 - 1024104270 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-104 55 55

82 1024104271 - 1024104325 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-105 55 55

83 1024104326 - 1024104380 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-106 55 55

84 1024104381 - 1024104435 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-107 55 55

85 1024104436 - 1024104490 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-108 55 55

86 1024104491 - 1024104545 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-109 55 55

87 1024104546 - 1024104600 West Campus Ground 
Floor ISC-CR-110 55 55
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Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies Session : Jan - Jun 2024
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Exam Date: 20/01/2024                                        
ExamTime: 03:00:PM

Centre: Military Institute of Science & Technology (MIST), Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka

SL# Start Roll End Roll Building Floor Room Name 
/Number

Occupied Capacity

88 1024104601 - 1024104650 Tower-1 Ground 
Floor Room-01 50 50

89 1024104651 - 1024104700 Tower-1 Ground 
Floor Room-02 50 50

90 1024104701 - 1024104750 Tower-1 3rd  Floor Room-301 50 50

91 1024104751 - 1024104800 Tower-1 3rd  Floor Room-302 50 50

92 1024104801 - 1024104850 Tower-1 3rd  Floor Room-304 50 50

93 1024104851 - 1024104900 Tower-1 3rd  Floor Room-305 50 50

94 1024104901 - 1024104950 Tower-1 4th Floor Room-401 50 50

95 1024104951 - 1024105000 Tower-1 4th Floor Room-402 50 50

96 1024105001 - 1024105045 Tower-1 5th Floor Room-501 45 45

97 1024105046 - 1024105090 Tower-1 5th Floor Room-502 45 45

98 1024105091 - 1024105135 Tower-1 5th Floor Room-504 45 45

99 1024105136 - 1024105180 Tower-1 5th Floor Room-505 45 45

100 1024105181 - 1024105210 Tower-1 6th Floor Room-601 30 30

101 1024105211 - 1024105240 Tower-1 6th Floor Room-602 30 30

102 1024105241 - 1024105270 Tower-1 6th Floor Room-604 30 30

103 1024105271 - 1024105300 Tower-1 6th Floor Room-605 30 30

104 1024105301 - 1024105345 Tower-2 2nd Floor Room-201 45 45

105 1024105346 - 1024105395 Tower-2 2nd Floor Room-202 50 50

106 1024105396 - 1024105440 Tower-2 2nd Floor Room-204 45 45

107 1024105441 - 1024105490 Tower-2 3rd Floor Room-301 50 50

108 1024105491 - 1024105535 Tower-2 3rd Floor Room-302 45 45

109 1024105536 - 1024105555 Tower-2 3rd Floor Metallurgical 
(303) 20 20

110 1024105556 - 1024105605 Tower-2 4th Floor Room-401 50 50

111 1024105606 - 1024105655 Tower-2 4th Floor Room-402 50 50

112 1024105656 - 1024105705 Tower-2 4th Floor Room-403 50 50

113 1024105706 - 1024105755 Tower-2 4th Floor Room-404 50 50

114 1024105756 - 1024105795 Tower-2 5th Floor Room-501 40 40

115 1024105796 - 1024105835 Tower-2 5th Floor Room-502 40 40

116 1024105836 - 1024105875 Tower-2 5th Floor Room-504 40 40

117 1024105876 - 1024105915 Tower-2 5th Floor Room-505 40 40
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118 1024105916 - 1024105955 Tower-2 6th Floor Room-601 40 40

119 1024105956 - 1024105995 Tower-2 6th Floor Room-602 40 40

120 1024105996 - 1024106035 Tower-2 6th Floor Room-603 40 40

121 1024106036 - 1024106055 Tower-2 6th Floor Room-604 20 20

122 1024106056 - 1024106095 Tower-2 6th Floor Room-605 40 40

123 1024106096 - 1024106125 Tower-2 8th Floor Room-803 30 30

124 1024106126 - 1024106165 Tower-2 8th Floor Room-804 40 40

125 1024106166 - 1024106215 Tower-2 8th Floor Room-805 50 50

126 1024106216 - 1024106255 Tower-3 4th Floor Room-401 40 40

127 1024106256 - 1024106295 Tower-3 4th Floor Room-402 40 40

128 1024106296 - 1024106335 Tower-3 4th Floor Room-404 40 40

129 1024106336 - 1024106375 Tower-3 4th Floor Room-405 40 40

130 1024106376 - 1024106420 Tower-3 5th Floor Room-501 45 45

131 1024106421 - 1024106465 Tower-3 5th Floor Room-502 45 45

132 1024106466 - 1024106510 Tower-3 5th Floor Room-504 45 45

133 1024106511 - 1024106555 Tower-3 5th Floor Room-505 45 45

134 1024106556 - 1024106595 Tower-3 7th Floor Room-701 40 40

135 1024106596 - 1024106645 Tower-3 7th Floor Room-703 50 50

136 1024106646 - 1024106685 Tower-3 7th Floor Room-704 40 40

137 1024106686 - 1024106735 Tower-3 8th Floor Room-801 50 50

138 1024106736 - 1024106785 Tower-3 8th Floor Room-802 50 50

139 1024106786 - 1024106835 Tower-3 8th Floor Room-803 50 50

140 1024106836 - 1024106885 Tower-3 8th Floor Room-804 50 50

141 1024106886 - 1024106985 Tower-3 9th Floor Room-902 100 100

142 1024106986 - 1024107035 Tower-3 9th Floor Room-903 50 50

143 1024107036 - 1024107075 Tower-4 4th Floor Room-401 40 40

144 1024107076 - 1024107115 Tower-4 4th Floor Room-402 40 40

145 1024107116 - 1024107155 Tower-4 4th Floor Room-404 40 40

146 1024107156 - 1024107195 Tower-4 4th Floor Room-405 40 40

147 1024107196 - 1024107235 Tower-4 5th Floor Room-501 40 40

148 1024107236 - 1024107265 Tower-4 5th Floor Room-502 30 30

149 1024107266 - 1024107305 Tower-4 6th Floor Room-601 40 40

150 1024107306 - 1024107330 Tower-4 6th Floor Room-602 25 25

151 1024107331 - 1024107370 Tower-4 8th Floor Room-801 40 40

152 1024107371 - 1024107410 Tower-4 8th Floor Room-802 40 40

153 1024107411 - 1024107435 Architecture 
Building 3rd Floor Room-300 25 25
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154 1024107436 - 1024107460 Architecture 
Building 3rd Floor Room-304 25 25

155 1024107461 - 1024107485 Architecture 
Building 4th Floor Room-400 25 25

156 1024107486 - 1024107510 Architecture 
Building 4th Floor Room-402 25 25

157 1024107511 - 1024107530 Architecture 
Building 4th Floor Room-404 20 20

158 1024107531 - 1024107600 Architecture 
Building 4th Floor Room-407 70 70

Seat Plan

Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies Session : Jan - Jun 2024

Exam Date: 20/01/2024                                        
ExamTime: 03:00:PM

Centre: Mirpur Cantonment Public School & College, Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka

SL# Start Roll End Roll Building Floor Room Name 
/Number

Occupied Capacity

159 1024107601 - 1024107662 South Building 2nd Floor Room-303 62 62

160 1024107663 - 1024107724 South Building 2nd Floor Room-304 62 62

161 1024107725 - 1024107786 South Building 2nd Floor Room-305 62 62

162 1024107787 - 1024107848 South Building 2nd Floor Room-306 62 62

163 1024107849 - 1024107910 South Building 2nd Floor Room-307 62 62

164 1024107911 - 1024107972 South Building 2nd Floor Room-308 62 62

165 1024107973 - 1024108034 South Building 3rd Floor Room-401 62 62

166 1024108035 - 1024108096 South Building 3rd Floor Room-402 62 62

167 1024108097 - 1024108158 South Building 3rd Floor Room-403 62 62

168 1024108159 - 1024108220 South Building 3rd Floor Room-404 62 62

169 1024108221 - 1024108282 South Building 3rd Floor Room-405 62 62

170 1024108283 - 1024108344 South Building 3rd Floor Room-406 62 62

171 1024108345 - 1024108406 South Building 3rd Floor Room-407 62 62

172 1024108407 - 1024108468 South Building 3rd Floor Room-408 62 62

173 1024108469 - 1024108530 South Building 3rd Floor Room-409 62 62

174 1024108531 - 1024108592 South Building 4th Floor Room-501 62 62

175 1024108593 - 1024108654 South Building 4th Floor Room-503 62 62

176 1024108655 - 1024108716 South Building 4th Floor Room-504 62 62
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177 1024108717 - 1024108778 South Building 4th Floor Room-505 62 62

178 1024108779 - 1024108840 South Building 4th Floor Room-506 62 62

179 1024108841 - 1024108902 South Building 4th Floor Room-507 62 62

180 1024108903 - 1024108964 South Building 4th Floor Room-508 62 62

181 1024108965 - 1024109026 South Building 4th Floor Room-509 62 62

182 1024109027 - 1024109088 South Building 5th Floor Room-601 62 62

183 1024109089 - 1024109150 South Building 5th Floor Room-602 62 62

184 1024109151 - 1024109212 South Building 5th Floor Room-603 62 62

185 1024109213 - 1024109274 South Building 5th Floor Room-604 62 62

186 1024109275 - 1024109336 South Building 5th Floor Room-605 62 62

187 1024109337 - 1024109398 South Building 5th Floor Room-606 62 62

188 1024109399 - 1024109460 South Building 5th Floor Room-607 62 62

189 1024109461 - 1024109522 South Building 5th Floor Room-608 62 62

190 1024109523 - 1024109584 South Building 5th Floor Room-609 62 62

191 1024109585 - 1024109638 South Building 6th Floor Room-701 54 54

192 1024109639 - 1024109692 South Building 6th Floor Room-703 54 54

193 1024109693 - 1024109746 South Building 6th Floor Room-704 54 54

194 1024109747 - 1024109800 South Building 6th Floor Room-705 54 54

195 1024109801 - 1024109854 South Building 6th Floor Room-706 54 54

196 1024109855 - 1024109908 South Building 6th Floor Room-707 54 54

197 1024109909 - 1024109962 South Building 6th Floor Room-708 54 54

198 1024109963 - 1024110016 South Building 6th Floor Room-709 54 54

199 1024110017 - 1024110070 North Building 2nd Floor Room-313 54 54

200 1024110071 - 1024110132 North Building 3rd Floor Room-410 62 62

201 1024110133 - 1024110194 North Building 3rd Floor Room-411 62 62

202 1024110195 - 1024110244 North Building 3rd Floor Room-412 50 50

203 1024110245 - 1024110294 North Building 3rd Floor Room-413 50 50

204 1024110295 - 1024110344 North Building 3rd Floor Room-414 50 50

205 1024110345 - 1024110394 North Building 3rd Floor Room-415 50 50

206 1024110395 - 1024110444 North Building 3rd Floor Room-416 50 50

207 1024110445 - 1024110474 North Building 3rd Floor Room-417 30 30

208 1024110475 - 1024110504 North Building 3rd Floor Room-418 30 30

209 1024110505 - 1024110566 North Building 4th Floor Room-510 62 62

210 1024110567 - 1024110628 North Building 4th Floor Room-511 62 62

211 1024110629 - 1024110678 North Building 4th Floor Room-512 50 50

212 1024110679 - 1024110728 North Building 4th Floor Room-513 50 50
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213 1024110729 - 1024110778 North Building 4th Floor Room-514 50 50

214 1024110779 - 1024110828 North Building 4th Floor Room-515 50 50

215 1024110829 - 1024110878 North Building 4th Floor Room-516 50 50

216 1024110879 - 1024110940 North Building 4th Floor Room-517 62 62

217 1024110941 - 1024111002 North Building 4th Floor Room-518 62 62

218 1024111003 - 1024111064 North Building 5th Floor Room-610 62 62

219 1024111065 - 1024111126 North Building 5th Floor Room-611 62 62

220 1024111127 - 1024111188 North Building 5th Floor Room-612 62 62

221 1024111189 - 1024111250 North Building 5th Floor Room-613 62 62

222 1024111251 - 1024111312 North Building 5th Floor Room-614 62 62

223 1024111313 - 1024111374 North Building 5th Floor Room-615 62 62

224 1024111375 - 1024111436 North Building 5th Floor Room-616 62 62

225 1024111437 - 1024111498 North Building 5th Floor Room-617 62 62

226 1024111499 - 1024111560 North Building 5th Floor Room-618 62 62

227 1024111561 - 1024111594 North Building 6th Floor Room-710 34 54
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